
TABELLE B: Corona-Wellen und Covid-19-Indikatoren Deutschland - Stand 24.01.2022 

 

 
Nr. 

 
Covid-19 
Wellen 

 
P 

7-Tage-
Inzidenz 

Hospitalisierungs-
rate 

Covid-19 
Belegung 

Intensivbetten 

Todesfälle 

Neuinfektionen tages-
aktuell 

nach-
gemeldet 

abs. anteilig 7-Tage- 
Mittelwert 

7-Tage-
Inzidenz 

 

 
01 

 
 

1. WELLE 

März - Mai 
2020 

 
Alpha-

Variante  

 
AP 

 

01.03.2020 

0,1 
 5.3.2020 

0,1 
 
 

 13.3.20 

1 
 

 
02 

 
SP 

 

04.04.2020 

44,5 
 4.4.2020 

7,6 
21.4.20 

2.855 
 21.4.20 

248 
 

 
03 

 
EP 

 

08.06.2020 

2,8 
 11.06.20 

0,3 
6.9.21 

216 
 28.8.20 

3 
 

 

 
04 

 
 

2. WELLE 

Sept. 20 
- Febr. 21 

 
Alpha-

Variante  

 
AP 

 

08.06.2020 

2,8 
 17.07.20 

0,3 
6.9.21 

216 
 12.09.20 

3 
 

 
05 

 
SP 

 

24.12.2020 

217,6 
 24.12.20 

15,8 
3.1.21 

5.745 
 13.1.21 

894 
 

 
06 

 
EP 

 

14.02.21 

60,4 
 09.03.21 

5,3 
12.3.21

2.747 

 6.4.21 

122 
 

 

 
07 

 
 

3. WELLE 

März - Mai 
2021 

 
Alpha- 

Variante  

 
AP 

 

14.02.21 

60,4 

 09.03.21 

5,3 
12.3.21

2.747 
 

 6.4.21 

122 

 

 
08 

 
SP 

 

25.04.2021 

174,8 
 14.04.21 

9,9 
26.4.21 

5.050 
 13.4.21 

270 
 

 
09 

 
EP 

 

03.07.2021 

5,2 
28.06.21 

0,3 
29.06.21 

0,4 
29.7.21 

344 
 13.8.21 

12 
 

 

 
10 

 
 

4. WELLE 

Nov. - Dez. 
2021 

 
Delta- 

Variante  

 
AP 

 

03.07.2021 

5,2 
13.07.21 

0,3 
 

13.07.21 

0,4 

29.7.21 

344 

 15.8.21 

12 

 

 
11 

 
SP 

 

28.11.21 

483,9 
27.11.21 

6,0 
28.11.21 

13,0 
9.12.21 

4.943 
 15.12.21 

429 
 

 
12 

 
EP 

 

29.12.21 

224,2 
30.12.21 

3,1 
   

 
 

 

 
13 

 
 

5. WELLE 

ab Ende 
Dez. 2021  

 
Omikron-
Variante  

 
AP 

 

29.12.21 

224,2 
30.12.21 

3,1 
   

 
 

 
14 

 
SP 

 

24.01.22 

840,2 
24.01.22 

3,9 
     

 
15 

 
EP 

 

  23.1.22 

4,1 
23.1.22 

2.398 
 23.01.22 

157 
 

 

AP = Ausgangspunkt 

SP = Scheitelpunkt 

EP = Endpunkt 



 


